

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19038/2008

M/S KRBL LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 15787/2009
(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr Debashis Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal

For Respondent(s)
Mr Manoj Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 19038/2008

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.
No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.1 and

last chance is over.

-2-

Item No.28

SLP(C) NO. 15787/2009

Despite order dated 7.12.2009 of last chance,
respondent No.1 failed to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file proof of service of SLP to the

learned counsel for respondent no.2(being respondent no.1 in
SLP(C) No. 19038/2008) within a week, as last chance.

Respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks thereafter.

List again on 23.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj