

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19038/2008

M/S KRBL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15787 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 23/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv
Mr Debashis Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19038/2008

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter
affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1
and last chance is already over.

SLP(C) NO.15787/2009

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1
and last chance is already over.

-2-

Item No.22

The learned Advocate, Mr C.P.Pandey proposes to
appear for respondent No.2.

File vakalatnama within a week.

It is submitted that copy of SLP has already been served to the learned counsel for respondent no.2.

Respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 5.5.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj