

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19038/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in CMWP No.  
5639/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

M/S KRBL LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15787 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arshad Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arshad Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, counter affidavit be filed before 5th  
July, 2010.

List again on 5th July, 2010.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar