

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19038/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in CMWP No.5639/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S KRBL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15787 of 2009

(With appln.for stay and extension of time and directions and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima, Adv.Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhayani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Sikngh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr.S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties in part.

Post for further hearing on 20.9.2013 under the caption "For Final Disposal" matter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.[Usha Sharma]
Court Master