

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. No. 1053/2018 in SLP(c) No(s). 19038/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2016
in SLP(C) No. No. 19038/2008 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

M/S KRBL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the respondents-
State that there is a recovery of 66Lacs(Rupees Sixty Six Lacs) due
against the M/s. KRBL Limited as such Bank Guarantee cannot be
released in faour of M/s. KRBL Limited. Counsel for petitioner has
prayed time to obtain instructions.

Let the Bank Guarantee be renewed within a period of one month
from today and list for further orders in second week of July,2018.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER